

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3222/2014
(From the judgment and order dated 26.09.2013 passed by the High
Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Second Appeal No. 8 of
2006)

EAGALA KITHAYYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAGALA PEDA YERAKAYYA & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn 7.11.2017, following order has been passed by the
Hon'ble Chamber Judge :

Two weeks' time, as a last chance, is
granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to
file affidavit of dasti Service issued on 19th
February, 2015 in respect of Respondent No. 1.

Office report dated 05.12.2017 indicates that
despite the aforesaid order, no steps have been taken by
the learned counsel for the petitioner. The special leave
petition shall stand dismissed as against Respondent No.
1.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER