

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).3222/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2013
in SA No.8/2006 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

EAGALA KITHAYYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAGALA PEDA YERAKAYYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned
judgment. The special leave petition is, accordingly,
dismissed. Pending application, if any, stands disposed
of.

(Anita Rani Ahuja)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS